

1.1 moves to amend S.F. No. 2876, the second engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, delete section 2

1.3 Page 6, delete section 3

1.4 Page 6, line 26, after "statutes" insert "and rules"

1.5 Page 6, line 31, delete "and"

1.6 Page 7, line 2, delete "bed capacity," and insert "permitting an increase of licensed bed
1.7 capacity only and no expansion of medical assistance certification to new or existing"

1.8 Page 7, line 3, delete the period and insert "; and"

1.9 Page 7, after line 3, insert:

1.10 "(3) Minnesota Statutes, chapters 144 and 144A, and Minnesota Rules, chapters 4640
1.11 and 4658, for hospitals and nursing homes relating to licensing fees. On the waiver
1.12 application form, the hospital or nursing home seeking a waiver must attest that the fee
1.13 waiver is needed due to hardship."

1.14 Page 7, delete lines 27 to 29 and insert:

1.15 "(3) CV11: allowing video conferencing in monthly foster care visits by a child's
1.16 caseworker when:

1.17 (i) there is a declaration of a federal or state emergency that prohibits or strongly
1.18 discourages person-to-person contact for public health reasons; and

1.19 (ii) there is a person in the foster care household with a confirmed or suspected case of
1.20 COVID-19. For purposes of this clause, "suspected case of COVID-19" means a person
1.21 who is exhibiting the signs and symptoms of COVID-19 and has either been tested for
1.22 COVID-19 and is waiting for test results or has not been tested for COVID-19;"

1.23 Page 8, line 24, after "provider" insert "through June 26, 2022"

- 2.1 Page 8, line 29, after "COVID-19" insert ", through June 26, 2022," and after "families"
- 2.2 insert "receiving child care assistance"
- 2.3 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.4 Amend the title accordingly